and from the handling, storage and sale of produce. 
 
INCOMPATIBLE POLLUTANT: Any pollutant which is not a compatible pollutant as defined. 
 
INDUSTRIAL USER: A. Any nongovernmental, nonresidential user of a publicly owned treatment works 
which discharges more than the equivalent of twenty five thousand (25,000) gallons per day (gpd) of 
sanitary wastes and which is identified in the Standard Industrial Classification Manual, 1972, Office of 
Management and Budget, as amended and supplemented under one of the following divisions: 
Division A ‐ Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

[...]

Division E ‐ Transportation, Communications, Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services 

Division I – Services 
 
After applying the sanitary waste exclusion in subparagraph A. of this paragraph (if the grantee chooses 
to do so), discharges in the above divisions that have a volume exceeding twenty five thousand (25,000) 
gpd or the weight of biochemical oxygen demand (BOD) or suspended solids (SS) equivalent to that weight 
found  in twenty five thousand  (25,000) gpd of sanitary waste are considered  industrial users. Sanitary 
wastes, for the purposes of this calculation of equivalency, are the wastes discharged from residential 
users. The grantee, with the regional administrator's approval, shall define the strength of the residential